

## **Business Relationship Management Professional (BRMP®) Certification Exam Now Available**

## BRMI announces worldwide availability of the Business Relationship Management Professional (BRMP®) certification exam.

New York City, NY (<u>PRWEB</u>) May 08, 2014 -- Business Relationship Management Institute is proud to announce worldwide availability of the Business Relationship Management Professional (BRMP®) certification exam. The BRMP® training and certification is a world-class professional development program designed to provide a solid foundation level of BRM knowledge. The BRMP® certification exam is designed to test an individual's learning through rigorous examination, providing a leading verifiable benchmark of BRM professional acumen and achievement. It is also a prerequisite of the upcoming Certified Business Relationship Manager (CBRM®) course and certification exam. To learn more about the course or the exam, please visit www.brminstitute.org or call BRMI at +1.888.848.3012.

Business Relationship Management Institute (BRMI) is a leading nonprofit corporation serving the global Business Relationship Management (BRM) professional community. BRMI partnered with APMG-International, a global leader in accreditation and certification services, to accredit its training organizations and deliver the BRMP® exam.

To assist the BRMP® training course attendees and certification exam candidates, BRMI has published The BRMP® Guide to the BRM Body of Knowledge. The eBook covers the entire BRMP® course syllabus and contains all the information covered in the training and referenced in the exam, but it will also be of great value to anyone looking for a comprehensive foundation-level overview of the art and practice of Business Relationship Management. The eBook version of the Guide will be available for purchase starting the week of May 12, 2014 for immediate download on Amazon, directly from the publisher <u>Van Haren Publishing</u>, and other popular distribution channels.

To assure top quality of the BRMP® training and certification program delivery, only Accredited Training Organizations (ATOs) accredited by APMG-International are authorized to deliver the training. For the current list of BRMI ATOs, please visit <u>www.brminstitute.org</u> or call BRMI at +1.888.848.3012 with any questions.

## About Business Relationship Management Institute

Business Relationship Management Institute is a leading professional development and certification organization that serves the global Business Relationship Management community. Through our world-class professional development programs, we advance the art and discipline of BRM to help organizations maximize their Business Relationship Management capability. Through its active social media channels, BRMI connects thousands of Business Relationship Management thought leaders and expert practitioners into a vibrant global professional community. For more information, please visit: www.brminstitute.org or call +1.888.848.3012.

## About APMG-International

APMG-International is a global examination institute. Its portfolio of qualifications includes COBIT® 5, CESG's Information Assurance Scheme, ITIL®, and PRINCE2®. APMG-International works in partnership with over 250 training companies worldwide. Its Accredited Training Organizations have undergone the most



rigorous assessment process in the industry. APMG-International examinations are available globally. For more information, please visit: <u>www.apmg-international.com</u>.



Contact Information Aaron Barnes Business Relationship Management Institute (BRMI) http://www.brminstitute.org +1 888.848.3012

**Online Web 2.0 Version** You can read the online version of this press release <u>here</u>.